
       WASCC Racing Championship Round 2 ft 100K Plate
                     CARCO.com.au Raceway

                      Excel Cup - Race 1

Event R1        12 Mins                              Page 1     Issue 2 FINAL
Scheduled Start 10:15                                Start Sat Apr 13   10:22
                                                     Elapsed Time       12:12_____________________________________________________________________________

Pos Car  Competitor/Team                Driver                   Vehicle              Cap   CL Laps     Race.Time Fastest...Lap
1    14  The Complete Group             Carlos Ambrosio          Hyundai Excel X3     1500        6    12:12.8650   3 1:13.5575 
2    73  Vulcan Panel & Paint           Zane Rhodes              Hyundai Excel X3     1500        6    12:13.7788   3 1:13.4693 
3    28  AAA Asphalt                    Anthony Jewell           Hyundai Excel X3     1500        6    12:14.5472   3 1:12.8750 
4     7  Kwinana Performance            Jack Caiulo              Hyundai Excel X3     1500        6    12:15.1920   3 1:13.0877 
5    16                                 Tristan Moore            Hyundai Excel X3     1500        6    12:16.1032   3 1:12.8847 
6     4                                 David Charnley           Hyundai Excel X3     1500        6    12:17.6352   3 1:12.7938*
7    10  Happy Chick Eco Bags           Salvatore Russo          Hyundai Excel X3     1500        6    12:18.3827   3 1:12.9163 
8    18                                 Harrison Beres           Hyundai Excel X3     1500        6    12:19.3068   3 1:12.9158 
9    25  Lyus Racing                    Vagner de Souza          Hyundai Excel X3     1500        6    12:20.6168   3 1:13.4883 
10    2  DC Tyre and Auto               Stephen McGregor         Hyundai Excel X3     1500        6    12:21.4656   3 1:13.2350 
11   11  Mechanical Piping Services     Noah Byrne               Hyundai Excel X3     1500        6    12:22.1408   3 1:13.2367 
12   27  Mo-Tech Mechanical             Brett Sherriff           Hyundai Excel X3     1500        6    12:23.2784   3 1:14.6284 
13   99                                 Jon Scholtz              Hyundai Excel X3     1500        6    12:25.1489   3 1:17.2497 
14   55                                 Paul Cooper              Hyundai Excel X3     1500        6    12:25.9401   3 1:16.4173 
15   84  Mo-Tech Mechanical             Craig Ferreira           Hyundai Excel X3     1500        6    12:27.2177   3 1:16.2193 
16   36                                 Andrew Leech             Hyundai Excel X3     1500        6    12:28.1315   3 1:16.7791 
17   33  Repco Bunbury                  Wesley Leher             Hyundai Excel X3     1500        6    12:28.8811   3 1:17.1183 
18   21  Seaton Motorsport              Darren Seaton            Hyundai Excel X3     1500        6    12:29.4097   3 1:17.8125 
19   95  Norman Racing                  Nathan Seaton            Hyundai Excel X3     1500        6    12:32.3585   3 1:19.9552 
20   96                                 Aldo De Paoli            Hyundai Excel X3     1500        6    12:54.4381   2 1:17.3827 
DNF   5  BPR Construction Safe Style    Cameron Charnley         Hyundai Excel X3     1500        3     6:41.4210   2 1:17.1912 
DNF  92                                 Robert Teune             Hyundai Excel X3     1500        2     4:49.7691   2 1:16.7523 

PENALTY APPLIED
Competitor# 96 30 Seconds Penalty

1 Safety Car Periods With A Total Of 3 Laps
Fastest Lap Av.Speed Is 120kph, Race Av.Speed Is 71kph
Current Race Lap Record Is 1:11.3391 Set On 01/07/2023 By Zane Rinaldi In A Hyundai Excel X3
R=under lap record by greatest margin, r=under lap record, *=fastest lap time
_____________________________________________________________________________
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       WASCC Racing Championship Round 2 ft 100K Plate
                     CARCO.com.au Raceway

                      Excel Cup - Race 1

                     INDIVIDUAL LAP TIMES
Event R1        12 Mins                              Page 1           Issue 2
Scheduled Start 10:15                                Start Sat Apr 13   10:22
                                                     Elapsed Time       12:12_____________________________________________________________________________

                                    1         2         3         4         5         6         7         8         9        10 
  2 Stephen McGregor        3:30.1486 1:16.7361 1:13.2350 1:36.6319 2:22.7843 2:21.9297                                                 _________                                                                       
  4 David Charnley          3:28.6552 1:16.5376 1:12.7938 1:32.2395 2:24.4606 2:22.9485                                                 _________                                                                       
  5 Cameron Charnley        3:31.2504 1:17.1912 1:52.9794p                                      _________                                                                                 
  7 Jack Caiulo             3:28.3540 1:15.1952 1:13.0877 1:31.9883 2:24.4215 2:22.1453                                                 _________                                                                       
 10 Salvatore Russo         3:29.5071 1:15.9054 1:12.9163 1:32.3283 2:24.8708 2:22.8548                                                 _________                                                                       
 11 Noah Byrne              3:29.5490 1:17.5279 1:13.2367 1:38.3502 2:21.7059 2:21.7711                                                 _________                                                                       
 14 Carlos Ambrosio         3:25.5848 1:16.7086 1:13.5575 1:30.4723 2:23.9219 2:22.6199                                                 _________                                                                       
 16 Tristan Moore           3:27.5725 1:16.6309 1:12.8847 1:32.4664 2:24.5261 2:22.0226                                                 _________                                                                       
 18 Harrison Beres          3:30.3176 1:15.8444 1:12.9158 1:32.6518 2:24.7321 2:22.8451                                                 _________                                                                       
 21 Darren Seaton           3:33.6813 1:20.6086 1:17.8125 1:35.1303 2:22.6898 2:19.4872                                                 _________                                                                       
 25 Vagner de Souza         3:31.8664 1:15.5440 1:13.4883 1:35.0068 2:22.3580 2:22.3533                                                 _________                                                                       
 27 Brett Sherriff          3:32.5303 1:16.7909 1:14.6284 1:36.2041 2:22.3074 2:20.8173                                                 _________                                                                       
 28 Anthony Jewell          3:27.4534 1:15.8896 1:12.8750 1:31.7763 2:24.3489 2:22.2040                                                 _________                                                                       
 33 Wesley Leher            3:35.1809 1:19.3644 1:17.1183 1:35.2582 2:22.2624 2:19.6969                                                 _________                                                                       
 36 Andrew Leech            3:33.9069 1:19.9608 1:16.7791 1:34.9736 2:22.7220 2:19.7891                                                 _________                                                                       
 55 Paul Cooper             3:33.6234 1:18.1122 1:16.4173 1:35.4239 2:22.4817 2:19.8816                                                 _________                                                                       
 73 Zane Rhodes             3:25.8593 1:16.7070 1:13.4693 1:31.2842 2:24.3135 2:22.1455                                                 _________                                                                       
 84 Craig Ferreira          3:34.0749 1:18.9492 1:16.2193 1:35.2341 2:22.6873 2:20.0529                                                 _________                                                                       
 92 Robert Teune            3:33.0168 1:16.7523                                       _________                                                                                 
 95 Nathan Seaton           3:35.1464 1:20.0872 1:19.9552 1:34.9901 2:21.9997 2:20.1799                                                 _________                                                                       
 96 Aldo De Paoli           3:31.7926 1:17.3827 1:17.8658 1:33.8575 2:23.3483 2:20.1912                                       _________                                                                                 
 99 Jon Scholtz             3:32.0535 1:18.2930 1:17.2497 1:35.4868 2:21.9992 2:20.0667                                                 _________                                                                       

underline=fastest lap time, p=pit stop
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